
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/11/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 602,057
2nd Payment 632,160

1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 663,768

2 06/12/21 Sat $21,379,746 $29,925,453 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.6% 7.0% 4th Payment 696,957
3 06/16/21 Wed $20,678,554 $39,925,051 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.5% 10.2% 5th Payment 731,805
4 06/19/21 Sat $21,989,069 $50,558,379 $55,000,000 $38,700,000 1.422 3.7% 13.5% 6th Payment 768,395
5 06/23/21 Wed $21,774,517 $61,087,956 $67,000,000 $47,100,000 1.422 3.7% 16.7% 7th Payment 806,815
6 06/26/21 Sat $22,499,215 $71,967,978 $79,000,000 $55,600,000 1.422 3.8% 19.8% 8th Payment 847,155
7 06/30/21 Wed $22,612,618 $82,902,838 $90,000,000 $63,300,000 1.422 3.8% 22.9% 9th Payment 889,513
8 07/03/21 Sat $24,344,151 $94,675,022 $104,000,000 $73,100,000 1.422 4.1% 26.0% 10th Payment 933,989
9 07/07/21 Wed $25,248,797 $106,884,668 $116,000,000 $81,600,000 1.422 4.2% 29.2% 11th Payment 980,688

10 07/10/21 Sat $25,432,334 $117,944,961 $129,000,000 $90,700,000 1.422 4.3% 32.2% 12th Payment 1,029,722
11 07/14/21 Wed $26,880,627 $129,414,746 $142,000,000 $99,900,000 1.422 4.5% 35.2% 13th Payment 1,081,209
12 07/17/21 Sat $26,431,825 $140,693,031 $157,000,000 $110,400,000 1.422 4.4% 38.1% 14th Payment 1,135,269
13 07/21/21 Wed $28,432,446 $152,824,968 $168,000,000 $118,100,000 1.422 4.7% 41.0% 15th Payment 1,192,032
14 07/24/21 Sat $28,926,989 $165,167,923 $183,000,000 $128,700,000 1.422 4.8% 43.9% 16th Payment 1,251,634
15 07/28/21 Wed $32,285,326 $178,943,858 $201,000,000 $141,400,000 1.422 5.4% 46.9% 17th Payment 1,314,216
16 07/31/21 Sat $33,312,321 $193,158,005 $218,000,000 $153,300,000 1.422 5.5% 49.8% 18th Payment 1,379,927
17 08/04/21 Wed $32,608,180 $207,071,699 $236,000,000 $166,000,000 1.422 5.4% 52.6% 19th Payment 1,448,923
18 08/07/21 Sat $34,205,091 $222,225,893 $253,000,000 $177,900,000 1.422 5.7% 55.3% 20th Payment 1,521,369
19 08/11/21 Wed $33,142,302 $236,367,494 $268,000,000 $188,500,000 1.422 5.5% 57.7% 21st Payment 1,597,438
20 08/14/21 Sat $34,837,885 $251,232,589 $286,000,000 $201,100,000 1.422 5.8% 60.2% 22nd Payment 1,677,309
21 08/18/21 Wed $36,125,109 $266,646,934 $303,000,000 $213,100,000 1.422 6.0% 62.6% 23rd Payment 1,761,175
22 08/21/21 Sat $38,053,422 $282,884,077 $321,000,000 $225,700,000 1.422 6.3% 64.9% 24th Payment 1,849,234
23 08/25/21 Wed $41,366,862 $300,535,044 $343,000,000 $241,200,000 1.422 6.8% 67.3% 25th Payment 1,941,695
24 08/28/21 Sat $44,267,546 $319,423,713 $373,000,000 $262,300,000 1.422 7.3% 69.7% 26th Payment 2,038,780
25 09/01/21 Wed $51,088,075 $341,222,656 $394,000,000 $277,100,000 1.422 8.4% 72.2% 27th Payment 2,140,719
26 09/04/21 Sat $54,006,406 $364,266,832 $430,000,000 $302,400,000 1.422 8.8% 74.7% 28th Payment 2,247,755
27 09/08/21 Wed $61,305,689 $367,381,388 $0 1.422 10.0% 77.2% 29th Payment 2,360,143
28 09/11/21 Sat $67,508,008 $396,186,608 $0 1.422 10.9% 79.7% 30th Payment 2,478,150
29 09/15/21 Wed $73,566,827 $398,771,866 $0 1.422 11.8% 82.1%
30 09/18/21 Sat $84,385,010 $434,778,392 $0 1.422 13.4% 84.5% Total 40,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $88,280,193 $436,440,440 $0 1.422 14.0% 86.7%
32 09/25/21 Sat $105,481,262 $481,448,597 $0 1.422 16.5% 88.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,100,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/11/2021


